GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.868
TO BE ANSWERED ON 7™ FEBRUARY,2019

NEW PORTS

868. DR.UDIT RAJ:

Will the Minister of Shipping be pleased to state:
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a) the number of new shipping and dry ports proposed to be built up by the Government; and

b) the number of the existing and new ports which have been/ are to be connected with rail line?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Six possible locations have been identified for development of green field port under the Sagarmala Programme. Letters of Intent have been issued to developers for development of nine Inland Container Depots.

(b) All the 12 Major Pdrts under the administrative control of Government of India are already connected with rail line.
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